

Leon Beaufils Email: accesstoinfo@centralbedfordshire.gov.

Our ref: 6112785

Date: 15 February 2023

Dear Leon Beaufils

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I can confirm that he information requested is held by Central Bedfordshire Council. I have attached copies of the information that is being released to you.

'We are unable to provide information at a granular (e.g. full postcode or street) level as it is possible an individual could be identified from the data. Release of personal data would be a breach of our obligations under the UK General Data Protection Regulation and therefore we are withholding this information under Section 40 of the Freedom of Information Act'.

I would like access to more detailed data, i.e. at a finer geographical level, on social housing stock and Right-to-Buy sales in the Council area for the period 1980-2021.

- Q1 Variable of interests: Properties sold under Right-to-Buy
- A1 Please see attached spreadsheet
- Q2 Geographical unit: As granular as possible (eg. full postcode or full address) Time unit: As granular as possible (eg. Date)
- A2 -Please see attached spreadsheet
- Q3 Period covered: As large as possible between 1980 and the present time.
- A3 -Please see attached spreadsheet
- Q4 Area Covered: As large as possible (eg. all properties managed by the Council at any point in time)
- A4 Please see attached spreadsheet

Optional data:

- Q5 Additional information: discount applied, property valuation, actual sale price, number of bedrooms, or other characteristics
- A5 Please see attached spreadsheet

Please quote the reference number 6112785 in any future communications.

If you wish to request a review of this response, please contact us either by email (accesstoinfo@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk) or in writing to the reply address detailed below.

Access to Information Community Services Central Bedfordshire Council, Priory House, Monks Walk Chicksands, SG17 5TQ

If you are dissatisfied with the Council's response you have a right of appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF.

Telephone: 0303 123 1113 Website: www.ico.org.uk

I hope this is helpful.

Yours faithfully

Jeannette Challis
Information Governance Practitioner

Central Bedfordshire Council Please reply to:

Access to Information Community Services Central Bedfordshire Council Priory House, Monks Walk, Chicksands, Shefford Bedfordshire SG17 5TQ

Telephone: 0300 300 8301

Email: accesstoinfo@centralbedfordshir

e.gov.uk